
Franklin & Marshall (6-2) -vs- McDaniel (6-5)
3/10/2026 at Westminster, Md. (Preston Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chris Keating (1-0)
Loss: Tyson Nercessian (1-1)
HBP: Chris Keating, Walker Ayers
PB: Gideon Schwartz (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Martin Hasenfuss First: James Clayton 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 52   Weather: Sunny, 78 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Franklin & Marshall 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 13 0
McDaniel 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 10 1

Franklin & Marshall 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nolan McCloskey lf 5 0 2 0 0 2 1
Michael Von zuben cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Tanner Wolpert 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Tommy Truzzolino 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Enrico Tufano 1b 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Matt Hollender dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Nick Digiacomo rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Zac Fuscaldo 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 5
Nick Lorenzo 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Owen Woodward 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gideon Schwartz c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Ethan Conklin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Ford c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Hallett ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Luca Marshall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rohan Shah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kiernan Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Keating p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 13 7 3 5 8

2B: Enrico Tufano (1); Zac Fuscaldo (1); Gideon Schwartz (1)
SH: Tanner Wolpert (1)
SF: Landon Hallett (1)
SB: Nick Lorenzo (1)
CS: Nolan McCloskey (1); Tommy Truzzolino (1); Landon Hallett (1)
HBP: Nick Digiacomo (1)
DP: 1

McDaniel 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shane Daly cf 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Ben Davis 1b 5 1 2 2 1 1 2
Shea McKenna 2b 2 0 0 0 3 2 3
Thomas Mezzullo ss 5 1 3 0 0 1 2
Cam Simon c 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Zach Gaeta dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 3
    Ethan Haddock ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
Anthony Cerone lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Todd Calhoun lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Morin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
DJ Stolba rf 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Quinn Dean 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Henry Novario 3b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jake Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker Ayers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyson Nercessian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Sealing p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 5 9 10 15

3B: Thomas Mezzullo (1); DJ Stolba (1)
SF: Cam Simon (1)
SB: Shea McKenna (1); Thomas Mezzullo (3); DJ Stolba (1)
HBP: Shane Daly (1); Henry Novario (1)
E: Henry Novario (1)

Franklin & Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luca Marshall 3.0 4 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 13 17 2 2 72
Rohan Shah 4.0 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 12 16 5 3 68
Tanner Lewis 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 6
Kiernan Keller 0.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 11
Chris Keating (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 8 3 1 31
Totals 10 5 5 9 10 0 0 2 0 35 47 10 6 188

McDaniel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Young 5.0 5 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 18 18 8 2 113
Walker Ayers 2.1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 12 3 2 8
Tyson Nercessian (L, 1-1) 1.1 5 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 1 35
Austin Sealing 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 9
Totals 13 7 3 3 5 1 0 1 0 36 42 14 5 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 1st F&M MCD
Nolan McCloskey singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 0 0
Nolan McCloskey out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Michael Von zuben struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0
Tanner Wolpert flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 0

McDaniel - Bottom of 1st F&M MCD
Shane Daly fouled out to lf (2-2 BBKFF). 0 0
Ben Davis singled to center field (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Shea McKenna walked (3-2 FBSBBB); Ben Davis advanced to second. 0 0
Thomas Mezzullo struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 0 0
Cam Simon walked (3-0 BBBB); Shea McKenna advanced to second; Ben Davis advanced to third. 0 0
Zach Gaeta struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 0 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 2nd F&M MCD
Matt Hollender struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Nick Digiacomo flied out to cf (2-2 FBSB). 0 0
Zac Fuscaldo popped up to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0

McDaniel - Bottom of 2nd F&M MCD
Anthony Cerone grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
DJ Stolba singled to first base (1-1 BK). 0 0
Quinn Dean struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0
DJ Stolba stole second. 0 0
Shane Daly walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Ben Davis walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB); Shane Daly advanced to second; DJ Stolba advanced to third. 0 0
Shea McKenna struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 0 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 3rd F&M MCD
Nick Lorenzo singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
Gideon Schwartz flied out to cf (1-2 KKFBF). 0 0
Nick Lorenzo stole second. 0 0
Landon Hallett singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 FBSB); Nick Lorenzo scored. 1 0
Landon Hallett out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Nolan McCloskey struck out looking (2-2 FBFFBK). 1 0

McDaniel - Bottom of 3rd F&M MCD
Thomas Mezzullo tripled down the rf line (0-1 K). 1 0
Cam Simon popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Zach Gaeta grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Thomas Mezzullo scored. 1 1
Anthony Cerone singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 1 1
DJ Stolba struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 1

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 4th F&M MCD
Michael Von zuben grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 1
Tanner Wolpert singled to second base (0-0). 1 1
Matt Hollender flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 1
Nick Digiacomo lined out to rf (1-2 FBK). 1 1

McDaniel - Bottom of 4th F&M MCD



Rohan Shah to p for Luca Marshall. 1 1
Quinn Dean walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 1
Quinn Dean advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
Shane Daly walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Ben Davis grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-2 BKF); Shane Daly out on the play; Quinn Dean advanced
to third. 1 1
Shea McKenna walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 1
Thomas Mezzullo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Shea McKenna out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 5th F&M MCD
Zac Fuscaldo lined out to ss (0-1 F). 1 1
Nick Lorenzo singled through the left side (3-2 KFBBB). 1 1
Nick Lorenzo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Gideon Schwartz grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFKBFB). 1 1
Landon Hallett flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 1 1

McDaniel - Bottom of 5th F&M MCD
Cam Simon grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 1
Zach Gaeta flied out to cf (0-2 SSF). 1 1
Anthony Cerone struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 1

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 6th F&M MCD
Walker Ayers to p for Jake Young. 1 1
Nolan McCloskey singled to right field (3-1 BBKB). 1 1
Michael Von zuben singled through the left side (2-1 KBB); Nolan McCloskey advanced to second. 1 1
Tanner Wolpert grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Michael Von zuben advanced to second; Nolan
McCloskey advanced to third. 1 1
Matt Hollender popped up to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 1 1
Nick Digiacomo hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 1
Zac Fuscaldo struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 1 1

McDaniel - Bottom of 6th F&M MCD
DJ Stolba lined out to lf (2-1 BFB). 1 1
Quinn Dean flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 1
Shane Daly popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKKF). 1 1

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 7th F&M MCD
Nick Lorenzo flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 1 1
Gideon Schwartz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Landon Hallett flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1
Nolan McCloskey struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 1 1

McDaniel - Bottom of 7th F&M MCD
Ben Davis struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 1 1
Shea McKenna struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 1 1
Thomas Mezzullo singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 1 1
Thomas Mezzullo stole second. 1 1
Cam Simon walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 1 1
Ethan Haddock pinch hit for Zach Gaeta. 1 1
Thomas Mezzullo stole third. 1 1
Ethan Haddock flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 1 1

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 8th F&M MCD
Michael Von zuben grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 1



Tanner Wolpert walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 1
Tommy Truzzolino pinch ran for Tanner Wolpert. 1 1
Tyson Nercessian to p for Walker Ayers. 1 1
Tommy Truzzolino out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Matt Hollender grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

McDaniel - Bottom of 8th F&M MCD
Tommy Truzzolino to 2b. 1 1
Zac Fuscaldo to 1b. 1 1
Tanner Lewis to p for Rohan Shah. 1 1
Anthony Cerone struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 1
DJ Stolba tripled down the rf line (1-0 B). 1 1
Henry Novario pinch hit for Quinn Dean. 1 1
Henry Novario singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); DJ Stolba scored. 1 2
Kiernan Keller to p for Tanner Lewis. 1 2
Shane Daly singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Henry Novario advanced to third. 1 2
Ben Davis singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Shane Daly scored; Henry Novario scored. 1 4
Shea McKenna walked (3-2 SBKFFBBB); Ben Davis advanced to second. 1 4
Chris Keating to p for Kiernan Keller. 1 4
Thomas Mezzullo singled down the rf line (0-1 K); Shea McKenna advanced to second; Ben Davis advanced
to third. 1 4
Cam Simon flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Ben Davis scored. 1 5
Thomas Mezzullo stole second; Shea McKenna stole third. 1 5
Ethan Haddock flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF). 1 5

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 9th F&M MCD
Todd Calhoun to lf for Anthony Cerone. 1 5
Henry Novario to 3b. 1 5
Nick Digiacomo singled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 1 5
Zac Fuscaldo doubled to left center (1-2 KFFB); Nick Digiacomo advanced to third. 1 5
Nick Lorenzo reached first on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (0-0); Nick Digiacomo scored. 2 5
Owen Woodward pinch ran for Nick Lorenzo. 2 5
Gideon Schwartz doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KKFB); Owen Woodward advanced to third; Zac Fuscaldo
scored. 3 5
Ethan Conklin pinch ran for Gideon Schwartz. 3 5
Landon Hallett flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Owen Woodward scored, unearned. 4 5
Nolan McCloskey flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 5
Michael Von zuben walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 4 5
Enrico Tufano pinch hit for Tommy Truzzolino. 4 5
Enrico Tufano doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBF); Michael Von zuben scored, unearned; Ethan Conklin
scored, unearned. 6 5
Matt Hollender singled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Enrico Tufano scored, unearned. 7 5
Austin Sealing to p for Tyson Nercessian. 7 5
Nick Digiacomo singled to right field (1-0 B); Matt Hollender advanced to third. 7 5
Zac Fuscaldo flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 7 5

McDaniel - Bottom of 9th F&M MCD
Enrico Tufano to 1b. 7 5
Zac Fuscaldo to 2b. 7 5
Owen Woodward to 3b. 7 5
Noah Ford to c for Ethan Conklin. 7 5
Jack Morin pinch hit for Todd Calhoun. 7 5
Jack Morin struck out looking (3-2 BKKBFBK). 7 5
DJ Stolba grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKB). 7 5
Henry Novario hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 7 5
Shane Daly hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Henry Novario advanced to second. 7 5
Ben Davis lined out to cf (0-2 FK). 7 5



 


